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F r i d ay  1 3 t h  O c t o b e r  2 0 1 7  

Dear Parents and Carers 
 

Next week we say goodbye to Tracey Mentesh, who has worked at our school for 21 years as a nursery nurse in the reception class.  
Tracy will be leaving us to pursue a new and exciting career path.  We will miss her very much because she has been dedicated to all 
of the children in her care at SPSL and she is also a lovely, positive colleague to work with. Good luck Tracy in your new adventure! 

In this newsletter we are celebrating for the first time, a new award for children called Lunchtime Star of the week, see over the 
page. Each lunchtime supervisor nominates a different child each week who follows the school values, is kind and  helpful, polite and friendly. 
 

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton 

Love God,  love yourse l f ,  love one another  

@stpaulst luke  

Reminder: INSET Day 

Friday 20th October - (school is closed) 

Nursery Hana Adow 
For writing really interesting news this 

week.  

Reception Kavell Nicholls 
For always trying his best on the   
carpet and having an enthusiastic 

attitude.  

Year 1 Leni-Rose Allford For fantastic effort in news writing.  

Year 2 Roshni Karim 
For always putting 100% into her work 

and for following our values positively.  

Year 3 Syed Najmus Saqib 
For coping with changes last week and 

managing to complete his work.  

Year 4 Ahil Alam 
For completing all tasks and listening 

to instructions.  

Year 5J Minhazur Rahman 

For being such a wonderful helper in 
the classroom, especially during LEGO 
Therapy, and for being a very kind 

friend.  

Year 5K  Ziyad Ali 
Always showing caring and respectful 

towards friends and resources.  

Year 6 Chloe Covely 

Safia was very impressed with her 
growth mind-set and bravery in doing 

the zip-wire on her second attempt.  

HOUSE  TEAM POINTS    
 

621 Blyton House 2985 Dahl House  
 

 

  
 

2121 Donaldson House 2262 Rosen House  

THIS  WEEK ’S  RESULTS :   

Class Attendance  
Number of 

Lates 
 

Lining 
up 

Awards 

Nursery 93.94% 12    

Reception 97.14% 10    

Year 1 98.89%  3  0 

Year 2 99.23% 7  0 

Year 3 98.52% 7  0 

Year 4 96.79% 14  3 

Year 5J 98.00% 9  3 

Year 5K 100% 0  1 

Year 6 98.57% 1  1 

Overall  97.88%  63  

Well-done 
Year 4 & 
5J! Keep 

it up. 

Policy on No Holidays in School Term Time 

Under guidance issued by the Department of Education, parents/carers are expected to arrange holidays during school holiday    

periods ONLY so that children can enjoy them without their education being disrupted. Missing 3 or more school days means you 

will be faced with a penalty notice by the Local Authority. If in case of an emergency you need to travel abroad, parents must make 

an appointment to see Ms Horton before booking travel tickets. You will also be required to fill in an extended leave application 

form and provide the school with copies of your travel tickets. You may also be asked to provide documentation for your special request. If you 

have any questions please see Khalidah, she is available at the school office every morning. 



Please remember to check the d iary  dates weekly .  
(Changes might  apply) .  

Diary Dates: 

Monday 16th October - Thursday 19th October - Family 

Learning Week—parents/carers welcome to SPSL! Please 

check the timetable for the days and times. 

Monday 16th October - Sunday 19th October -  Thank your 

Vicar Week 

Thursday 19th October - Stay & Play Session for pre 

school children - 9:30am—10:45am - School Hall - All 

welcome—tell your friends, neighbours, everyone! 

Friday 20th October - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 30th October - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 30th October - WOW Science Day - All pupils need 

to wear house team colours to take part in science      

activities throughout the day   

Friday 3rd November - Black History Month Celebrations - 

Non-uniform bring snacks/drinks to share  

Friday 10th November - 9:15am Year 3 Class Assembly 

Monday 13th November - Friday 17th November -               

Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 17th November - 9:15am Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 24th November - 9:15am Year 4 Class Assembly 

Friday 1st December - 9:15am Reception Class Assembly 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Service/Nativity 

performed by Year 1 & Year 2 - 9:15am - St Paul’s 

Church, Bow Common. All parents/carers are welcome  

Thursday 21st December - Tuesday 2nd January 2018 -

Christmas Holidays (school is closed) 

Wednesday 3rd January - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 19th February - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 30th March - Friday 13th April - Easter Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 16th April - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday (school is closed) 

Tuesday 8th May - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June - Half Term Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 4th June - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 15th June - Eid Closure (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Tuesday 24th July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Wednesday 25th July - Start of Summer Holidays (school is 

closed) 

SPSL raised a total 

of  £247.00  

There are many activities for children in  

Tower Hamlets during the holidays. Please look 

in the  parents display board or the leaflet 

point (school office) for further information. 

You can also visit the  Tower Hamlets website. 

 

Lunchtime Stars 

CLASS NAME 

Year 1 Faaiz Zaman 

Year 1 Sorahia Otuonye 

Year 2 Raeef Areeb 

Year 3 Elite Lui-Vong 

Year 3 Syed Najmus Saqib 

Year 6 Arif Al-Hussain 

Year 6 Anesha Uddin 

Black History Month - Outdoor Art Gallery Photos  
Year 5 at Mile End Park 


